 LuaT, JOSEPHINE DEED. N8 T

RIQ GRANDE

h



< WARRANTY D 't 5 s - ' k : : <
¥ 3 ) DE%H . SKRGLE AND'WIFE'S SEPARATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT No. 33 A ‘FO‘R: SALE BY ELLIS BROS, PTG.‘CO.'. EL PASO

e T o -l °{o 2 f |
THE STATE OF TEXAS ‘ '. T R e : ,
COUNTY OF EL PASO. B Tknow all men bg tbese ptesents," ‘

~ Josephine C. Bradt, az}\ridow, B

i of the c ounty of-El Paso, S tate of Texas in conszdemtwn of the sum of;

Five hundred six and no/lOO (%506 OO)'- 512;4&;&13

~her " in hand pazd by @E UNI‘I’ED smms OF AMERICA, in pursuance of % prov1siom
the Act of June 17, 1902 (52 Stat 588), and acts—amendatory thereof or: supplementa

erete, e S LT i ‘ the recewt of whzch s hereby cknowledge

’ Grcmted Sold cmd Conveyed and - by t/zese presents does o gmnt

tmct or. parcel of land lymg n z‘he County of El Paso an' Skt e of

follows to—wu‘

& tract of land lying and situate in El Paso County, Texss, and in the
N~y Southwest quarter (SWi) of Section thirty (30) Township thirty-three (33)
U South, Range eight (8) Bast and Southeast quarter (SEZ) of Section twenty-
five (25), Township thirty-three (33) South, Range seven (7) Bast, Bureau
of Reclamatlon Survey; being alsh within tract two (2) Block forty-one {4l1)
of the official resurvey of the San Elizario Grant as accepted by the
Commissioners® Court of El Paso County, Texas, the 13th day of Junuary,
1930 and of record in the office of the County Clerk ofgsaid county wnd
state, more pariticularly descrlbed as follows?

Beglnnlng at the point of intersection of the northwesterly line of
Tract two (2) Block forty-one {41} of the said official resurvey of the
San Elizario Grant and the southwesterly right of way line of the River
Drain, said point being the Southeast corner of Trzct thirteen (13) Block
forty (40} of the said official resurvey of the San Elizario Grant; thence
.along the southwesterly right of way line of the River Drain South forty-two
degress (42°) fifteen minutes (15') East one hundred thirteen and four
tenths (113.4) feet; thence South sixty-one degrees (61°) fifty-two minutes
{52') West one thousand seventy-one and two tenths (1071.2) feet to & point
on the westerly line of said tract two (2) and from which point the North-
east corner of Tract four {4) Block forty-one (41) of said official resurvey
of the San blizario Grant bears South sixty degrees (60°) two minutes (02f)
ten seconds {10") East two thousend one hundred forty-five and seven tenths
{2145.7) feet; thence along a westerly line of said tract two (2] North
thirteen degrees (13°) two minutes {02') West eighty-five and eight tenths
(85.8) feet to a northwesterly corner of said Tract two (2) being also a
corner of Tract thirteen {13) Block forty (40} of suid officiazl resurvey of
the San Blizario Grunt; thence along the line between said tracts two (&)
and thirteen (13) North fifty-seven degrees {57°) nine minutes (09') East
three hundred thirty and five tenths (330.5) feet and North sixty-~one degrees
{61°) fifty-two minutes (52') Eust six hundred ninety-one and eight tenths
(691.8) feet to the point of beginning. Said tract of lund containing two
end fifty-three hundredths (2.53) acres, more or less. All as shown on
Plat attached BE¥Ero and made a part Be¥zof.that. certain contract between
grantor and grantee herein dated October 5, 1940, of record in Book 676, page
51, Deed Records of El Paso County, Texas.

Correct as to Engineering Data C;?Zyﬁé;




THE STATE OF TEXAS,

County of El Paso. Before me%‘ W v 1 {@‘@IW

- s
a Notary Publiec - in and for E( Paso County, 'Jexas(,\ @fé&(@é grfonally appeared
Josephlne C..Bradt, s widow,.. Sy e ‘
oY i ju ®6"
s.'o‘\o [J/ & o
. e & ko :
knowz/; 4“0 Jne o be the person ........... whose name..... 18 ?M%Zz&‘ﬁbed to the foregoing instrument and
uc/’nowledged to.me that...8.he..... executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

o < )

Eory g Gwen under my hand and seal of office this........ g@ ......... day of A. D. r94k..

L ’gf,o LA/ )‘/Md/&w
L Notary Public within and for Eﬁ/Paso Countvg

PN Texas. ‘

WIFE'S SEPARATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT.

STATE OF TEXAS,

Before me

in and for El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appeared

, wife of

known to me to be the person whose name is'3 cmbed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined | -~

by me /mudy and apart from her husband, and havmg ame by me fully explained to her, she, the said

acknowledged such instrument
to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same the purposes and consideration

therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

Given under my hand and seal of office this.... day of..

N

Sy

; CLERK'S . CERTIFICAT
THE STATE OF TEXAS, |- - ,/,B .

@ County of El Paso. 2

O'WM? Clerk of the County Cou&i

of said County, do ‘certify that the aboue wmstrument of writing, dated on the

day of.

oo A D. I9. L}'f with its cerfificate of authentication, was filed for record my
office this /”

day of.. ,A. D197 t, ........ [ 0’ clock....da M. |
A. D IQy[, 1o T~ ,L..?o’clock.........._ﬂ
Nk S

[

and duly recorded the... g L{ day Zy b s
A2 8 zon Padges

i the records’ of said County, in Volume.......

Witness my hand and the seal of the County- Court of said C ounty, at office in El Paso exas, the day

cmd yeaf' last above written.

Texas.

i

t

SPATES. QR zmrxr'm#‘,A;“g i

TO

i

/9021
___“éOSEPHINE C. BRADT,

N

§ B

APR 10 1941

Warranty Déeed -
[ £7g? COnrT
END i

LPHES  UONIITED
Filed for Record the

day of

@ o
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Location Plaé
Section25733S5-R 7£, (USRS,
Section307T33S5-REBE, USRS
Tract 2 Blockd/
Resurvey, San Elizario Grant
£/ Pase Co,Texas

Total R of W 253 Ac.

W.D. 4/5/4)

7?@(%:9/“5/?%/4//4 G} Book £86 73_73/3
TR 2, BLHK.4/

Josephine C. Bradt

SCALE 1*= 200’ 2

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
RIO GRANDE PROJECT; NEW MEXICO-TEXAS

RIVERSIDE INTERCEPHNG DRAIN OUTLET]

RIGHT O

4082-1.-13!, EL PAso, TEX. ,’;‘;‘{,J
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ORGANIZED AND OPERATING UNDER THE INSURANCE LAWS OF THE STATE QF TE

Spinion ng 2

Wi , o7 v
b T ) : : e -+ - of tfle exaneined. s
E\E\% gozi 2;’ N 38407 Amount $ 506.00
0 C/1LBLG
J
é
) ;
pfﬁu ()
¢ o
i o
orth, Texas ‘}‘:
\/
%3
9 \ ® ® 4 2
Owner’s Policy of Title Insurance i

COMMERCIAL STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY,
g Corporation, of Fort Worth, Texas,

DR

herein called the Company, for value

,,,T\
e
HEee

» Does Hereby Guarantee to @2
e el THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - - - - - e o - - %
Its successors and assigns, ~ )

(nerein styled insured), heirs, -execubors,-and -administraters, that 1t ‘has  good @f/
and indefeasible title to the following described real property: - : v ﬂi}}f
A traect of land lying and situate in Ei Paso County, Texas, and ﬁﬁ

in the Southwest quarter %s 1) of Section thirty (30) Township %%
thirty-three (3%) South, Range eight (8) East and. Southeast quarter &%

(SE%) of Section twenty-five (25), Township thirty-three (33) South, &
Range seven (7) East, Bureau of Reclamation Survey; being also within i
tract two (2) Block forty-one (4%} of the official resurvey of the @y”
San Elizario Grant as accepted by the Commisslioners! Court of El Paso %é
Coutity,- Texas, the 13th day of January, 1930 and of record in the 2
office of the County Clerk of said county and state, more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the point of intersection of the northwesterly line
of Tract two (2) Block forty-one (41) of the sald official resurvey of
the San Eligzario Grant and the southwesterly right of way line of the &
River Drain, sald point being the Southeast corner of Tract thirteen
(13) Block forty (40) of the said official resurvey of the San Elizariof
Grant; thence along the southwesterly right of way line of the River )
- Drain  Sputh ~ 42° 15%'' East one hundred thirteen and four tenths
(113.4) feet; thence South 61° 52' West one thousand seventy-one and
two tenths (1071.2) feet to a point on the westerly line of said tract |
two (2) and from which point the Northeast corner of Tract Ffour (i) (4
Block forty-one (41) of said official resurvey of the San Elizario Granitd
bears South 60° 02! 10" East two thousahd one hundred forty-five and
seven tenths (2145.7) feet; thence along a westerly line of said tract |
two (2) North T13° 02t West eighty-five and eight tenths (85.8) feet ‘
to a northwesterly corner of said Tract two (2) being also a corner of
Tract thirteen (13)Block forty (40) of said official resurvey of the \
San Elizario Grant; thence along the line between said tracts two (2) §§
and thirteen (13) North 57° 09! East three hundred thirty and five 0
tenths (330.5) feet and North 61°:52% Bast six hundred ninety-one and @&
eight tenths (691.8) feet to the point of beginning. Said tract of
land containing two and fifty-three (2.53) acres, more or less, All *%
as shown on Plat attached &n:and made a part of that certain contract [u
between grantor and grantee herein dated October 5, 1940, of record é%
in Book 676, page 51, Deed Records of E1l Paso County, Texas, %é

4
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gsubject to:

1. Following lens: Taxes for the year 1941 and thereafter.

la. Water charges for the year 1941 and thereafter.

R e
SR A

2. Restrictive covenants affecting the property above described - ,;m
3. Any discrepancies in area and boundarzes which a correct survey WOlﬂd ahow

4 All construction cnarges due to. tne U S A

5. All matters emanating from- contracts W:Lth Bl Paso Valley
~ Water Users' Association.

6.' Rights of parties in poSses‘sion.«,"

Said Company shall:notbe liable in a greater amount than actual monetary loss of insurei
and in no event shall said: Compa.ny be liable for more. than

_FIVE HUNDRED SIX AND NO/100 ($506.00)

and shall, at its own cost, defend said insured in every suit or proceeding on any claun agamst or
right to said land, or any part thereof, adverse to the title hereby guaranteed, provided the
party or parties entitled to such defense shall, within a reasonable time after the commence-




ment of such suit or proceeding and in ample time for defense therein, give said Company writ-
ten notice of the pendency of the suit or proceeding, and authority to defend, and said Company
shall not be liable until such adverse claim or right shall have been held valid by a court of last
resort to which either litigant may aply, and if such adverse claim or right so established shall be
for less than the whole of the property, then the liability of the Company shall be only such part of
the whole liability limited above as shall bear the same ratio to the whole Lability that the adverse
claim or right established may bear to the whole property. In the absence of notice as aforesaid,
the Company is relieved from all liability with respect to such elaim or demand; provided, however,
that failure to notify shall not prejudice the claim of the assured, if such assured shall not be a
party to such action or procedure, nor be served with process therein, nor have any knowledge
thereof, nor in any case, unless the Company shall be actually prejudiced by such failure.

Upon payment of any loss hereunder, the Company shall be entitled to be subrogated to all
rights of insured against all other parties.

Upon sale of the property covered hereby, this policy automatically thereupon shall become
a warrantor’s policy and the insured, his heirs, executors and administrators, shall for a period of
twenty-five years from date hereof remain fully protected according to the terms hereof, by reason
of the payment of any loss he or they may sustain on account of any warranty contained in the
deed executed by insured conveying said property. The Company to be liable under said warranty
only by reason of defects, liens or encumbrances existing prior to or at the date hereof (and not
excepted above) such liability not to exceed the amount above written.

In Witness Whereof, this Company has executed and attested these presents; but this policy
shall not be valid unless countersigned by the duly authorized Agent of the Company.

At 3 P

Secretary President

Countersigned at_£1 Paso, Texas, thig 10 day of__ £pril 19 41

PIONEER ABSTRACT WUAﬁNT E TITLE COMPANY
By ¢ ¢ ‘Agent,

fopa LA
rfresident

e
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UNITED STATES ot title ;mmmea.wﬂf—
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DA

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

El Paso, Texas. May 13, 1941, %E{%\j* "W% %é@%

&K

From Superintendent
To The Commissioner, Washington, D, C.
Subjeet = Acquisition of Land -~ Transmittal of Papers -

land purchesed from Josevhine BRradt for
Riverside Canal Extenslon - Rio Grande Project.

le The following title papers, as required by
the General Accounting Office, to support G. ¥, Allents
Voucher 19-78389 dated April 29, 1941, covering payment
for lani purchased from Mrs., Josephine Bradt for right
of way for Riverside Canal Extension are enclosed herewith:

Policy of Title Insurancse
Original Opinion of Title
Original Recorded Deed
Iist eiting related papers

In dupliceate
Ercls=
Policy of Title Insurance
Opinion of Title in duplicate
Original Recorded Deed in duplicate
List citing related papers in duplicate

4
£

¢c- Chief Engineer - with copy of enclosures
except Policy of Title Insurance

MAY16.




UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

210 United States Court House : ;
El Paso, Texas My bben 7
April 16, 1041°
From: District Counsel
To: Superintendent, El Paso, Texas.

Subject: Acquisition of land - Opinion of title to land described
in«®ontract dated October 5, 1940, between the United
States and Josephine C. Bradt; Area, 2.53 acres; Con-
sideration, $506.00; for Riverside Canal Extension -
Rio Grande Project.

1. A good and sufficient title to the real property
described in the above mentioned land purchase contract between
the United States and Josephine C. Bradt, a widow, is found to
be now vested in the United States, free and clear of liens and
encumbrances, as disclosed by recorded warranty deed dated
April 8, 1941, from Josephine C. Bradt to the United States, and
by poliey of title insurance No. 38407 of the Commercial Standard
Insurance Company of Fort Worth, Texas, countersigned April 10,
1941, by the Pioneer Abstract & Guarantee Title Company, El Paso,
Texas, as agent.

2. All state and county taxes sppear to have been paid
t¢ and including the year 1940. Taxes become a lien as of Jan-
uary 1 of the tax year, but the taxing officials have not completed
the tax rells for the year 1941 and taxes for the year 1941 mey
therefore be disregarded. No District assessments for water
charges will be made for 1941.

3. The consideration nemed in the contract, namely
$506.00, may now be paid to the United States® grantor, Mrs.
Josephine C. Bradt, Route 37, Box 146, El Paso, Texas, there be-
ing no deductions to be made from the purchase price.

4, The originel and three copies of the recorded deed,
and the sbove mentioned title insurance policy are enclosed here-
with.

In guadruplicate.



List of vouchers related to purchase of land from Josephine Bradt.

Peying Office Voucher Dats Service Amount

Albuguerque, N. M. 19-77390 4-24=1941 Poliey of
Title Insurance $15,00

n
M

e
L

X
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COPY
HARRISON, RASBERKY & LIPSCOMB
Lawyers
¥Pirst Batiopal Bank Bldg.
El Paso, Texas.

Bovenber 14, 1940
In Re: File Ko, 14848

Pioneer Abstract & Guarsntee Title Co.
El Peso, Texas.

Gentlamen:

From an examination of the pudblic records of El Paso County,
Texss, it appears that the record title to:

2.5% ascres of land as deceribed in contract of
gale of record in Book 676 at Page 51, deed re-
corde, £l Paso County, Texas, and being within
Tract 2, Block 41, 0fricial Re-Survey of the San
Elizaric Grant, El Paso County, Texas,

iz vested in J. M. Bradt and Y¥rs.J. C. Bradt, subject only tc the follow-
ing:

{1} A part of this tract was conveyed by Charles B. Ztevens, at
al, to ¥rs, J. C. Bradt as her sole and separate estate on Jamuary 30,
1923, the grantee assuming the payment of 5 promigsory notes dated
December 15, 1921, secured by a vendor's liem retainsd in e deed

from the City National Bank %o Charles B. Btevens, et gl, all of said
notes being for the principal sum of §500.00 each, nots 1 being due

S years after date, note 2 dus 4 years after date, notes, 3, 4 and 5
due § years after date, and asll of sald notes being payable to the
City National Benk. By transfer dated March 23, 1928, the City Hat-
fonal Bank, through its receiver, and the City Yortgage Company,
which had acquired the notes, by instrument of record im Book 441

at Page 440, transferred these notes to the Federsl land Bank of
Houston, Texas. We do not find a release of these notes nor whers
their payment was extended. ¥e will require a release of these notes.

{2) On December 1, 1918, Olga Koblberg executed & warrenty deed,

of record in Book 301, Page 529, to J. K. Eradt ané Mrs. J. C. Eradt,
conveying approximately 26.7 acres of land and retained e vendor's

lien to secure the paymsmt of 3 notes for $450.00 each, dus 1, 2

and 3 years after dute. On Dscember 1, 1923, Olga Kohlberg trans-
ferred these no.es to the Federal ILand Bank of Houston, Texas,

reciting therein that Note 1 was paid and that & balance of $700.00
remained due on the other 2 notes. On October 22, 19233, J. N, Bradt

and ¥rs. J. C. Bradt executed to M. H. Gossett, trusiee, a deed of trust,




of record in Bock 160, Page €3, conveylng £6.7 mereg, which is a
portion of the property under exsmipation, to secure &he payment of
1 note for $1900.00, due and payable in 69 semi-annual payments.
This note was an extension of the originmal vendor®s lien notes to
0lge Kohlberg. This is sn outstanding lien against this properiy.

{3} On October §, 1940, by imstrument of record in Book 676,
Page 51, Mrs. J. C. Bradt aptered into & contract to ssll to the
United States of America 2.53 scres of this land.

(4) 5e understand that J. N. Bradt and ¥rs. J. C. Bredt were hus-
bapd and wife. Part of the property under exsmination was owned by
¥rs, Bredt as her separate estate end a portion by J. H. Bradt and
¥Mrs. J. G. Bredt, jointly. Thers is some indication that J. N. Bradt
i1g dead, and if so, we will require either the probate of a will,
administration, 1if necessary, Or proper affidavits of helrship.

{5) Taxes appear to be due for the year 1940 ip the sum of
$118.14. Water certificate not having been recoived, we are not in
position to simte what water and ecnstruction charges, if any, are
due egainst this property.

{8} Rights of parties in possession and gonflicts in boundaries,
which e correct survey would show,

Respectfully submitted,

BARRISON, RASEERIY & LIPSCOMB

By /8/ Abuner S. Lipscomb

Abner S. Lipscomb

g
af




UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR/ - .
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION ~ / e

£,
el

210 United States Court House  / o | ;
El Paso, Texas ;f\«uu, — - 25 x{,
Y SN /R
Octobpr:2s, 1940, -
7 j‘ﬁf‘;;g@ e ~

Picneer Abstract & Guerantee Title Co., Cj\ )
First Hatiomel Benk Bldg., /
El Paso, Texas.

Gentlemen:

& land purchase contract, dated October 5, 1$40,
bas been entered into with ¥rs., Jossphine C. Bradt, & single
woman, for the acquisition by the United States of 2.5%
acres of lemd in El Pasc County in the SK: of See. 30, T. 33
S., Ro 8 B, and SE: of Sec, 25, Te 33 S., R, 7« E«, Bureau
of Reclamation Survey, being alsec within Tract 8, Block 41,
official resurvey of the Ssn Elizario CGrant. The purchsse
price named in the contract is $506,00. For your convenient
reference @ plat of the tract %o be purchased 1s enclossd
herewlith.

" Please issue a title guarantee policy under your
existing contract with this Bureau, in the amount of the
considerstion stated iz the land purchase contraet, to iusure
the title of this land in the United States. Upon receipt of
your preliminaery %itle letter I will take vwp with the land~
owner the matter of oblaining suy curative lmstruments you
may dsem necessary before execution of a warranty deed iz
favor of the United Shates.

Very truly yours,

B. J. 8. Devries,
Distriet Counsel.

Enel.

¢¢ = Supt.,El Paso




CERTIFICATE OF POSSESSION

I WEREBY CERTIFY that I have personally examined

the land deseribed in attsched land purchase contract
dated October 5, 1940, between the United States of
America, end Mrs. Josephine C. Pradt, a single women,
and that the proposed grantor is in actual, sole angd
exclusive possession of the land proposed to be conveyed
claiming to be the owner thereof, and no person eleiming
@ right in such land adverse to the proposed grantor is
in possession of any of it.

Dated at E1 Paso, Texas, this 8th day of October, 1940,

fle¢, T. Hoadley
Right of Way aAgent

*




CERTIFPICATE BY PROJECT SUPERINTENDANT

1 EEREPY CBRTIFY that the lend described in the attached
land purchese contract dated Qotober 5, 1940, betwesn
the United States of Americs and ¥rs. Josephine C. Pradt,
& single women, is required for the purposes authorized
by the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat., 388) end scts
smendatory thereof and supplementary thersto, namely, as
right of way for the Riverside Canal Extension, & part of
the Rio Grande Federal Irrigation Project; that the
consideration to be paid thereunder, namely, §806.0C, is
reasoneble and the lowest that could be obtained; and I
recommend thet the contrect be approved.
Dated at E1 Paso, Texss, this 8%th day of October, 1940.
L R Tiock

Pro ject Superintendent
Buresy of Reclamation

&




TRANSFER CASE

Angust 197 UNITED STATES |
Approvg(; n?lirghz, ]13921733““33“" DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR:

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

Rio Grande.....

Irrigation Project

oF aufhority No
ide Censl nxtene‘on '

S O - I JNE YU U SRS RS SO0 S0 (S SRR S5

i«Notloe of exeoutlon oﬁ oontract to be glven Chlef Englneer at Denver
2. El Paso, Texas.. El Paso, Texas

l On thls date the above—desorlbed contfact was execubed ( ) passed and. bondA<eg
to district counsel for legal

apprOValx“?

;;"”;“"_:;"gt ..... , Pr03ect Superlntendent
Inclosures S r
Orlglnal and | f5

Orig 1nal and o s
g i E ey I se L ex)

e Lenuer, _',C’_“Qé_./;;é_‘;-_f Pate Lo/ 2//HO. .

'g‘Z.fbi'%ﬂfé;aeiei{ﬁewegovefdescriped,cegtrac‘ ‘with bon any, was given legal .
approval by this office,and stransmitted. ic Sy {3";j3""u"“ ”§hﬁ£{§ﬁf2wu556f1106

. . g INTANS RN --...._._..----_-_.,..-._’Q%DJ.SuI‘lCt Counsel.
Inclosures: crRoan SRR e
" Original and LE.? coples of thls‘form.””
4 coples of contract -

Orlglnal and ““;f

‘ﬁenGer Colorado, Date .o
5 On thls date the above~desor1bed»contracﬁ was: executed and bond Jf aﬁy,
approved by thls offlce SRSECIIC Al : LIS

o

"";";;;;f;;ffx"fff, ______ Chlef Englneer

Denver Colorado Date O T

4 0n fhisfdate“thevabOVe+desoribed contract‘ with bond, if any, was passeq by ths
office ‘and transmitied tonthe Washington: office.’ = : o

i - ;;_;;.-.:;;..:;i.--;;;--;;.;,;;;f_..;__;__.._______;--},_-;_,;-_ (3113Leai? Klrlggz_xleaeaz'
Inclosures R S S E : e
Orlgenal ‘and T,f;'ooples ‘of thls formgf{_ ,
Original and _________ ‘copies. Tof” contraot_u' '
fWashington,~Dg C., Date oot

" 5. On this date ‘the above—described contract was executed, and bond, "if any,’
approved by

87416




Torm TgeL - ' UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

_____ Rie Grand® _____IRRIGATION PROJECT

REPORT ON LAND COVERED BY PURCHASE CONTRACT

IN RE CONTRACT, dated . Oc%ober 8, 1940 ; made by __“¥S. Josephine C. Pradt

_________________________________ involving purchase of ______.__ 8e8B ________ acres of land, for $ .. 508,00 .
&

purpose ... Riverside Capsl Extemsiem

1. The land described in the above-named contract is necessary for the purpose stated, and the con-

sideration is reasonable. Land of a similar character in the vicinity has sold recently for $
per acre, . 4

2. The land was entered ..o under the law.

Final certificate isdated ..o Patent is dated

Wo public land in Texzas

3. The land is subject to no right-of-way grant to the Government under stock-subscription contract,
water-right-application contract, or otherwise, except as follows:

Hone
4. The general character and quality of the land are as follows:
2.53 acres cultivated

B o 2,88 acres of the land are being irrigated and __.___._________ L additional acres are
susceptible of irrigation under water right described as follows:

6. The following are estimates of the areas of each class of crops on the land and of the values of such

crops and of the important improvements:
. 6—7381

FTo allowance for ¢reps



~"" Standard Fort NoO. 1636—Revised

o g e

o Il6r-l487  C
ot B IPE vY STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE ™ s

November 12, 1937

Gen. Reg. No. 51, Sup. No. 6 OF AWARD Date fet. b 19 40

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION >+ Fes0, Texes

(Department or establishmuent) ' {Bureau or office)

(Location)

METHOD OF OR ABSENCE OF ADVERTISING

(Section 3709 of the Revised Statutes)

1. After advertising in newspapers.
2. (a) After advertising by circular letters sent to
(b) And by notices posted in public places.

{If notices were not posted in addition to advertising by circular letters sent to dealers, explanation of such omission must be
made. The notation on the certificate below must be %2 (a) (5’7 or 2 (a),"’ depending on whether or not notices wore posted.)

________________________ dealers.

3. Without advertising, under an exigency of the service which existed prior te the order and would not admit of the
delay incident to advertising.

4. Without advertising in accordance with
5. Without advertising, it being mggtwblg t%%rf qgﬁ&itéirbhecause of

(Here state circumstances under which the securing of competition was impracticable)

AWARD OF CONTRACT

A, To lowest bidder as to price (Expenditures).

B. To other than the lowest bidder as to price (Expenditures).
C. To highest bidder as to price (Receipts). ’
D. To other than the highest bidder as to price (Receipts).

CERTIFICATE

I cerTIFY that the foregoing statement is true and correct; that the agreement was made in consequence of No. ---§ _______
of the method of or absence of advertising and in accordance with award of contract lettered ... _______ , as shown above;
that the total number of bids received is and that where lower bids (expenditure contracts) or higher bids
(receipt contracts) as to price were received a statement of reasons for their rejection, together with an abstract of bids
received, including all lower than that accepted in case of expenditure contracts and all higher in case of receipt contracts, is
given below or on the reverse hereof or on a separate sheet attached hereto; that the articles or services covered by the agreement

(expenditure) are necessary for the public service, and that the prices charged are just and reasonable.

¢

L. R. Fiosk Superintendent

(Signature of contracting officer) (Title)

Nore.—This statement and certificate will be used to support all agreements, both formal contracts and less formal agreements of whatever character, involving

the expenditure or receipt of public funds. It must be executed and signed by the contracting officer (unless the award is made by or is subject to approval by an
offficer other than the contracting officer, when execution and signature may be made by such officer). U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE G--80890




UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Plat §8
EUREAU OF RECILAMATION
Iand Classification and Valuation Report

Feature F A3, S0 e ey 24

We, the undersigned Appraisers, do hereby certify that we have carefully
examined the tract or tracts of land, together with the improvements thereon,
if any, and believed to belong to |

Bre. T Co Bradt

lying and situate in the County of El Paso i State of Texas
and located in:

R Te Sec, Subdiv. Meridian
R T. Sec. Subciv. Meridian
R T. Sec. Sutéiv. feridian
R T, Sec. Sutdiv. Meridian
County Plat # &1 Tract # B
Containing o feo Acres more or less, under
(no: : 4% the Rio Grande Texas-New 'lexico Irrigation Project.
Class 1. Subject to Construction Charges
U )_ _a.8mores _ cultivated ot 8. 80. por acre § _ 506400
( o __ _Aeres __ ~ " TT at & _ _per acre §_
g g__ _ Acres _ _ _ _ _ " at 8 _ per acre $§ _ _ ~
Acres at & per acre & ,

()T T Teres TI I IIIIat T T Tperacre T T g 0600
Class 2. Suspended

— e e Acres at §_ per acre $_ _
{ )I_________________:__Acresat%3_____ peracre%é____::‘:
( e ___ - ™™ Acres at §_ _ _ “per acre 3 L
( e e ____ T Acres at §_ _ _ “per acre S __ _
{ e _____°"™" Acres at § _ _ _per acre §__ _ ~
( } Acres at ¢ per acre & &

Iand not under the Project:

2

e

Improvements:

T Sem e @ wme Goe Gme G o e e S5 @i ome wne o Gme e o awe ame e G
O Sm e ew o ome Gme e G W G o e me we G s o @ore Gome  owe G G s wor O e o

‘..-_..-.—-_—_.-.-__...‘»_.—-..——_‘......—..-—-—-.-..—-u—.—_.

u—.-—.—...‘-.-..u-—.__.—u.-._..._---_—--_—_...-_—..,—w-_-..—._-.e-—

Grand Total

We furthermore individually certify that neither of us is in any manner
related to the herein named owner, by marriage or otherwise, and that neither
of us is in any manner financially interested in the herein described properiy.

¥ ¥ Bamsey Geo. ¥. Hoadley

Appraisers

Approved:




